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NIH Rescheduled Grant Application Dates per NOT-OD-14-007

Activity Code Original Due Date

RO1s, UO1s (New) October 5 November 12
Ks (New) October 12 November 12
RO3s, R21s, R34s, R36s (New)  October 16 November 18
R15s (All) October 25 November 18
PAR-13-277 October 1 November 14
PAR-13-351 October 23 November 14
RFA-AI-13-043 October 23 November 14
PAR-13-086 October 24 November 14
PAR-13-087 October 24 November 14

November grant application due dates will not change with the exception of the Loan
Repayment Program which has been extended from November 15t to December 2",

e

Notice available at: m v

http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-14-007.html UMASS Modic ol
uma SSmEd.I_!EE]

Refreshing Submitted Applications Reassigned to May 2014 Council

» NIH is giving applicants whose applications have been reassigned to the May 2014
Advisory Council the option of withdrawing and submitting a refreshed application.

 If your investigator chooses to refresh the application, follow the steps below
carefully:

— Only applicants who are reassigned to May 2014 Advisory Council round, and who are
notified by NIH of their eligibility to refresh an application, may submit for the
December 11 deadline. Any other applications for this deadline will not be reviewed.

— All refreshed applications are due by December 11, 2013. No late applications will be
accepted for this special receipt date.

— Withdraw the existing application by November 15.

— Submit a cover letter with the refreshed application. Indicate that you are refreshing your
application for the May 2014 council round, include the previous application number,
and provide the previous study section assignment. Applicants are welcome to use the

email notification they received from NIH as the cover letter.
— Make the refreshed application a "new", “resubmission™ or “renewal” to match the

withdrawn application.

e

NOT-OD-14-007 available at: m Unive

http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-14-007.html UMASS. Madioat Somand
uma ssmed.l_a_dp
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Refreshing an Application that was Submitted for an October Due Date

NOT-OD-14-007 available at:
http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-14-007.html

Revised NIH Grants Policy Statement (NIHGPS)
Released October 2013
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New Form Set C: Planned Enrollment
Report & Appendices Issues in Cayuse

NIH ASSIST
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NIH ASSIST

Federal Grants Reform
OMB Circular Consolidation
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UMMS Forms Update

» Summary Disclosure of Financial Interests (SDFI)

— Please ensure UMMS investigators complete the disclosure check yes or no on
the form in Section B.

— Please ensure to select yes or no in Section C (Non-University Investigators). If
yes, please select the appropriate non-University Investigator type.

Disclosures & Certifications for UMass Personnel Identified as "Investigators"

B. |Formepumosesofm'sdwdosure Investigator is defined as any person, regardless of title or position, who is responsible for the design, conduct, or
| of d for such funding, which includes subawardees and may include consultants and unpaid collaborators.

By signing beiaw each Investigator (1) certifies that this form provides an accurate report of whemer there are any Significant Financial interests related fo

their Institutional Res flities, and (2) acknowled ility to provide a of all Si it Financial Interests reasonably
related to their fnszltunonal Responsibilities prior to award rece;pl as those interests change, and on an annual basis during the project award period.
[Institutional Responsibilities means an igator's p ponsibilities on behalf of the Institution, i i ivities such as
|teaching, clinical or other p it practice, events, il if andsemceonpanelssud:
as ituti Review Boards or Data and Safety Monitoring Boards.

Do you, your spouse/domestic partner or dependent children have any Significant Financial interests (SFi) related to the
Investigator’s Institutional Responsibilities? Please answer below. (Reference definitions on the reverse side of this form).

- | [ Yes [ONo |ifyes, investigator confirms the disclosure on the UMMS COI System (http//coi umassmemorial.org/coif) has been updated and is current.

J Title: I

Disclosing Investigator:

C. | [ Yes [] No|jwill Non-University Jnvesuyalors be responsible with the Pl or Co-PI for the desngn conducr or reporting of the activities associated

(with the project (e.g., s, , others with it lities)? If yes, UMMS must be assured
that the Investigators’ home lﬂSMHIJOﬂ(SJ have policies that comp!y with the sponsor’s regulations. Such assurance should be provided
along with the participant’s Letter of Intent/Commitment fo the project at the submission stage.

If yes, please identify non-University Investigator type (check all that apply[ |: Subrecipients |—] Consultants |: Collaborators D Others w/SFls

UMMS Forms Update
» Budget Approval Prior Approval (BRPA) Form

— Please remember to fill in the document contact information in the
header section of the form.

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEDICAL SCHOOL
BUDGET REVISION PRIOR APPROVAL (BRPA) FORM

This form is required to request a change to the posted budget in PeopleSoft. Complete this form following the instructions on the
INSTRUCTIONS page of this workbook. Please remember to include an explanation stating how the proposed revision relates specifically
to the research supported by this grant. Attach appropriate supporting documentation as necessary.

Principal Investigator: Department:
Sponsor/Agency: PS Award #:
Sponsor Award No.: Project/Grt #
Document Contact: Phone: Email: Date:

.

Cumulative Increase Revised

Category Budget (Decrease) Cumulative Budget
Regular Employee Comp Total -

11/4/2013
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Research Administration Training Program
Upcoming Courses

» Post-Award Il
11/6/13  8:30-12:30 Location — HR Training Room, South St.

 Training Grants
11/21/13 9:00-11:00 Location-TBD

e Federal Contracts
12/10/13 9:00-11:00 Location—TBD

R —

To register go to:

http://i.umassmed.edu/Inside/registration/Register.aspx?pid=77

UMASS. Ncdical School
umassmed.edu

PROPOSAL SUBMISSIONS TO RFS
September 2012 — September 2013

Count 100 125 75 100 70
On Time 62% 50% 41% 43% 52% 40% 32% 32% 56% 48% 44% 34% 54%
Late 37% 48% 49% 48% 47% 55% 59% 59% 39% 47% 48% 57% 42%

After the fact 1% 2% 9% 9% 1% 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Withdrawn 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Expedited Request

(3 days or less) 22% 31% 29% 35% 32% 38% 41% 39% 26% 30% 36% 37% 28%

ceived by RFS 5 days prior to thi

Massachusetts
UMASS Medical School
umassmed.edu
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SUBMISSIONS TO RFS
Setpember 2012 to September 2013 Comparison

Count

On Time 62%  54% -8
Late 37%  42% +5
After the fact 1% 4% +3
Withdrawn 0% 0% 0

Total 100%  100% -

Expedited Request (3 days or less) 22% 28% +6

by RFS 5 days prior to the re

umassmed.edu

PROGRESS REPORT SUBMISSIONS TO RFS

September 2012 — September 2013

Count

On Time
Late

After the fact
Total

37%
27%
36%

100%

26%
43%
30%

100%

22 20 25 45 30 42 59 30 28

27%
41%
32%

100%

55%
25%
20%

100%

40%
48%
12%

100%

49%
40%
11%

100%

50%
40%
10%

100%

45%
41%
14%

100%

44%
49%
7%

100%

44%
53%
3%

100%

32%
57%
11%

100%

38%
12%
50%

100%

67%
33%
0%

100%

Expedited Request
(3 days or less)

0%

35%

36%

10%

44%

24%

17%

31%

22%

33%

46%

12%

A chusetts
UMASS Medical School
umassmed.edu

22%
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SUBMISSIONS TO RFS
September 2012 to September 2013 Comparison

9 -2

Count 1

On Time 3%  67% +30
Late 27% 33% +6
After the fact 36% 0% -36
Total 100%  100%
Expedited Request (3 days or less) 0% 22% +22

by RFS 5 days prior to the re

i
m University of
Massachuserts

UMASS Medical School
umassmed.edu




SF424 FORMS C- Planned Enrollment Report

Must complete before routed to RFS

4| planned Enrollment Report
1

Click on green plus sign to open an enrollment table.

SF 424 FORMS C-

Planned Enrollment Report

(0 studies) l::]i
expand all /collapse all O

One study will be added:

Planned Enrollment Report

(1 study) ofa

expand all /collapse all

Domestic/Foreign: Please Select -

/

Racial Caffegories Mot Hispanic or Latino Hispanic or Latino / Total

Comments:

Ethnic Categories /

Female Male Female Male /

American In?/an_."hlasl—ca Native /

[astan /

Native H%ﬁiian or Other Pacific

Islander

BIa%or African American /
/ White /
/More than One Race /
/ Total /
/ [

/

If you go back into the proposal and do not see it, click on expand all. Note, it now shows that there is 1 Study.

In addition, a Comment must be added.

Appendix Materials:

If you delete and replace an existing appendix item, the original may still show in the proposal. This is a known Cayuse
error. Call RFS and a member of the Grants Team will copy the existing proposal into a Copy which should show the
correct appendices.
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